2025

## Boyer's Junction Community Center

## **Fee Structure**

New Membership ------\$60.00 (Adults – Age 16 and up)

\$30.00 (Juniors – Ages 5-15)

Must be sponsored by Member in good standing

NEW Family Package: \$150 (Includes Family up to Four (4) People – (2 Adult/ 2 Junior)

\$190 (Includes Family up to Seven (7) People – (2 Adult/ 3-5 Junior)

(More than Five (5) Juniors - \$10 each)

\*\*The above fees are for new members for the first year of membership. Subsequent years will be considered renewal and follow the fee schedule below.

Membership Renewal ---\$50.00 (Adults ages 16 and up)

\$25.00 (Juniors 5-15)

Family Package: \$125.00 (Includes Family up to Four (4) People – (2 Adult/ 2 Junior)

\$175.00 (Includes Family up to Seven (7) People – (2 Adult/ 3-5 Junior)

(More than Five (5) Juniors - \$10 each)

**Lifetime Members**-----\$25 fishing fee for existing Lifetime Members only

(No New Lifetime Membership Available)

Service Requirement-- ALL Adult Members are required to perform a minimum of THREE (3) Hours of

Service to the Club. Members that are 75+ and/or handicapped are EXEMPT

from this requirement. If you do NOT fulfill your service obligation by

December 31, a \$50 fee must be paid before membership can be renewed.

OPTIONAL Service Requirement Buy-out\$40.00 per ADULT Member (If you do NOT wish to fulfil	
	your 3-Hour Service Requirement. Members 75+ and/or handicapped are
	EXEMPT from this requirement.

Hunting Tag	-\$10.00 (Maximum of 20 given out on first come, first served basis) Renewing
	Members only.

Chicken Dinners/Pulled Pork -----\$14.00 each

Memberships require a three (3) hour service commitment to the organization. **In lieu of service commitment there is a buy-out of \$40.00 per Adult Member.** Remember BJCC is only as good as its members, so we hope you can provide help instead of paying the fee.

\*\*Children under five are free and not included above\*\*

Do you know of any organization we can contact regarding Corporate Sponsorship?

Please contact Tim Talarico 610-944-5775/484-880-8140 or timmertalarico@gmail.com